
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2987
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006
RESTORATION OF BELAHI HALT
Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Belahi halt was constructed near Belahi on the Radhopur-Pratapganj rail section under the Samastipur railway division of the East Central Railway;

(b) if so, the reasons for closure of Belahi halt;

(c) whether the Railways are contemplating to restore the Belahi halt; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NARANBHAI J. RATHWA)

(a): A proposal regarding opening of Belahi Halt on Raghopur-Pratapganj section of Samastipur Division was examined but not found justified due to heavy financial loss.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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